Data Protection Notice for the xplore 2023 Technology Award

Phoenix Contact organizes the xplore 2023 Technology Award (xplore award). This data protection notice informs about the processing of personal data in the course of this contest and about the data protection rights of the participants.

Designation	Description
Identity and contact details	Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG
of the controller	Flachsmarktstr. 8
	32825 Blomberg
	Germany
	Tel.: +49 5235 3-00
	Fax.: +49 5235 3-41200
	info@phoenixcontact.com

Designation	Description
Contact details of the	Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG
data protection officer	attn. Data Protection Officer
	Flachsmarktstr. 8
	32825 Blomberg
	Germany
	Fax.: +49 5235 3-40555
	datenschutz@phoenixcontact.com

Designation	Description
The purposes of the processing for which	Participation in the xplore award and related advertising and
the personal data are intended	public relations activities.

Designation	Description
Legal basis for the processing	Art. 6 (1) (b) GDPR
	Processing of your personal data is necessary for the
	registration in the xplore award and the organization of the
	participation including the selection and notification of winners,
	the awarding of the prices.
	Art. 6 (1) (a) GDPR (consent)
	Processing of supplementary personal data such as image or
	video recordings occurs on the basis of a separate consent.
Categories of personal data that are	Name, team name, institution
processed	Contact details (address, e-mail address, telephone
	numbers, etc.)
	images or video recordings
	System log data
Source (origin) of the data	From the data subject
	Images or video recordings uploaded by the participants or
	taken during the event

Designation	Description
Recipient(categories) of the data	Service providers who support us in the administration of the website and the xplore award may have access to your data. However, these service providers are obliged by data processing agreements to not use these data for own purposes and they are bound by our instructions.
Transfer of data to a third country or an international organization and the associated safeguards to protect the data	It is not intended to transmit the data to other (third) countries. If you take part from a third country, your personal data may be forwarded to the local Phoenix Contact company of your country. A transfer to this country will then be necessary to process your request and organize your participation.
Storage duration of the data	The registration data that you entered will be deleted after 24 months (calculated from the end of year the xplore award took place). The images or video recordings taken from you will be stored until you submit a deletion request. You can send this deletion request informally to Phoenix Contact (by letter, e-mail, etc.).
Rights of the data subjects to access to rectification, erasure or restriction of processing to object to the processing to data portability	If the respective legal requirements are met, you are entitled to the following rights: Right to have access to your data that we store; rectification, erasure, restriction of processing your data or the right to object to the processing, as well as data portability.
Right to withdraw the consent of processing	You can withdraw your consents for the processing of your data at any time with effect for the future. The processing of your data carried out until the receipt of the withdrawal of consent remains lawful. The withdrawal can be sent in text form to: Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG, attn. Edmond Thevapalan, Flachsmarktstr. 8, 32825 Blomberg, E-Mail: ethevapalan@phoenixcontact.com.
Right to lodge a complaint	If you are of the opinion that the processing of your personal data is unlawful, you have the right to lodge a complaint with a competent data protection supervisory authority.
Legal or contractual necessity to provide the data, as well as any consequences of failure to provide the data	Without the specification of your data, it is not possible to take part in the xplore award.

Designation	Description
Automated decision-making / Profiling	There will be no automated decision-making or profiling based
	on your collected data.